8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM

Dial-In 317-477-1350 / Access Code: 0797840#

August 4, 2020
Agenda

Highway

Road Name for New Jail

Maintenance

RQAW Update on Jail

Public Hearing: Vacate Easement Sapphire Springs Lots 26 & 27
Invoice for New Van/Accounts Payable Voucher

Replacement Employee for Building Department

Replacement Employee for Superior Court 1

Courtside Ministries

Commiissioners’ Action Items

o s wNpE

Approve Claims and Payroll

Approve Commissioners Minutes 7-21-20

Follow-up Memorial Building bulging wall assessment

Follow-up Annex Building Renovation

Ordinance 2020-7C Dissolving Hancock County Exposition Board (Introduced 7-7-20)
Reminder: Hospital Annual Update Meeting August 11, 2020 12 Noon

Hancock County Commissioners’ Meeting

Commissioners’ Court, Hancock County Annex
111 American Legion Place

Greenfield, Indiana

Gary Pool
Sheriff Burkhart
Dean Mullins
Dustin Fry

Mike Dale

Bob Long

Scott Williams
Judge Castetter
Debra Hicky

Accommodation requests related to a disability should be made 10 days prior to meeting.
Contact Hancock County Auditor Debra Carnes, (317) 477-1105, dcarnes@hancockcoingov.org



