

Hancock County Commissioners' Meeting

Commissioners' Court, Hancock County Annex 111 American Legion Place Greenfield, Indiana

Dial-In 317-477-1350 / Access Code: 0797840#

August 4, 2020 Agenda

8:00 AM Highway	Gary Pool
8:20 AM Road Name for New Jail	Sheriff Burkhart
8:30 AM Maintenance	Dean Mullins
8:45 AM RQAW Update on Jail	Dustin Fry
9:00 AM Public Hearing: Vacate Easement Sapphire Springs Lots 26 & 27	Mike Dale
9:15 AM Invoice for New Van/Accounts Payable Voucher	Bob Long
9:30 AM Replacement Employee for Building Department	Scott Williams
9:45 AM Replacement Employee for Superior Court 1	Judge Castetter
10:00 AM Courtside Ministries	Debra Hicky

Commissioners' Action Items

- 1. Approve Claims and Payroll
- 2. Approve Commissioners Minutes 7-21-20
- 3. Follow-up Memorial Building bulging wall assessment
- 4. Follow-up Annex Building Renovation
- 5. Ordinance 2020-7C Dissolving Hancock County Exposition Board (Introduced 7-7-20)
- 6. Reminder: Hospital Annual Update Meeting August 11, 2020 12 Noon

Accommodation requests related to a disability should be made 10 days prior to meeting. Contact Hancock County Auditor Debra Carnes, (317) 477-1105, dcarnes@hancockcoingov.org